(Multiple Regression)  .05   

159

NIDA Development Journal Vol. 56 No. 1/2016

160

Abstract

The research paper aimed to study the quality of life and factors 

which affect Thai people s quality of life. Four thousand and five hundred 

people (4,500 participants) who lived in urban and rural areas of 15 provinces 

namely Bangkok, Samut Prakan, Nakhon Pathom, Phra Nakhon Si Ayutthaya, 

Ratchaburi, Chonburi, Phitsanulok, Uttaradit, Chaing Mai, Nakhon Ratchasima, 

Nong Khai, Ubon Ratchathani, Chumphon, Nakhon Si Thammarat and Satun